IN RIZ: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Stocksdale Avenue, 500° W of the ¢/l

Dean Avenue ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
(30 Stocksdale Avenue) |
4" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4™ Council District

*  Case No. 06-024-A
James M. Mays, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCILUSIONS OF LAW

This matler comes belore the Zoning Commissioner for consideration ol a Pelilion for
Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Van E. Hess, and his wile,
Maric A. Hess. The Petitioners seek relief {rom Section 1B02.3.C.1 ol the Baltimotre County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 5 feet in lieu of the minimum
required 10 feet for a proposed addition (attached garage). The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence
and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

I'he Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant 1o Section
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual {0 seek variance reliel
for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code,
the property in question is posted for a period of 15 days during which time any properly owner
tesiding within 1,000 feet of the property may demand a public hearing for a determination as o
the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Depuly Zoning Commissioner
can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriatc.

In this casc, the Petitioners have {iled the supporting affidavits as required by Section
32-3-303 (a)(2)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and
there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the

documentation contained within the case file.



Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded that strict compliance
with the regulations would result in a practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship. Variance
relief’ is necessitated given the unique shape of the lot and the location of the existing dwelling
thereon. As shown on the site plan, the proposed garage will be located on the west side of the
cxisting home, at the end of an existing driveway leading into the property from Stocksdale Road.
Although the {ront portion of the proposed structure will be located 15 {eet [rom the side property
line, the rear corner of the building will be situated 5 [eel off the property line due to the angle of
the lot along this side. There were no adverse comments submitied by any County reviewing
agency and none of the neighbors voiced any objection. Thus, I find that reliel can be granted
without detrimental impact 1o adjacent properties or the surrounding locale.

Pursuant to the posting of the properly and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and [or the reasons set forth above, the reliel

requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner [or Baltimore County

this / / %fday of August 2005 that the Petition for Adminisiralive Variance seeking relief [rom
Section 11302.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yatd
setback of 5 feet in lieu of the minimum required 10 feet lor a proposed addition (attached garage),

in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following

restrictions:
1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permil and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order, however, the Petitionets are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed
and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.
| * ; | - I e S
Jaf T\yl M O WASL AN, 111
" Zonink-Comiiissiorie
WIW:bjs for Baltimore County



Zoning Commissioner Bﬁﬁntﬁmﬁmﬁ?ﬁ Q@ﬁﬁﬂt}f

Suite 405, County Courts Building James T. Smith, Jr, County Lxeculive

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax: 410-887-34068

Williamn J Wiseman 1II | Zoning Commissioner

August 11, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. James M. Mays
30 Stocksdale Road
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Stocksdale Road, 500° W of the ¢/l Dean Avenue

(30 Stocksdale Road)

4™ Election District — 4™ Council District
James M. Mays, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 00-024-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Mays:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
'The Petttion for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391,

Very try youl.sj y
l';rl . : .\. 4 Wt ;.
u-igll ::"L.r”‘ _ o y

II‘,_'r-.‘:JI _=_!':;'-' - r"'- ] =
bt - A

AWTLRIAM G SEMAN, 111
Zoning Commissioner
WIW:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  People's Counsel; Casg File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Papor
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 70 . <3 70 ¢/ Da@aéé— [ RE
which is presently zoned 2,5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Deveiopment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

’ FO-:Z 3 C . { PLE" //-?‘é:)r"‘hl-: 7[ ct ;‘f“ﬁ"f_
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reg utations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that liwe are the legal uwner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L.essee: Legal Owner(s):
; ﬁrmm AN M A9 S
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Pr 1

Signature Stgﬁaze ' p = ﬁ
Address Telephone No. Name T‘ 0 Prmt —

_ ’ﬁma
City State Zip Code

Slgnatura |
Attorney For Petitioner: @)@iﬁd}fﬁiﬁl_ﬁ Jéj{? (‘// D IBSS / 0./

LoMentorm  a) 3036

Name - Type or Print City State — Zip Code”
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature LS A AL AL L Sl AL}
OmMpaNy g Name
‘r::lre i Telephone No. Address | Telephone No.

State Zip Code 'City State Zip Code

ic ar:ng having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered d by the Zuning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

d} y of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the znntng
more County and that the property be reposted.

Zaoning Commissioner of Balimore County

‘ O.’lﬁf - /9 Reviewed By _ J’E i Date 7'_/ 7 / o1
Estimated Posting Date 7 /‘,2 M a8”
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Affidavit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore. County, as

follows: That the information herein -given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently :’reslde at Jo S70 -::’M /ﬂ’fs:,

Address i
- SlSTERS T P ) 2178
| Clty - T ‘ State " ~Zip Code

That based upon personal knowiedgga, the following are the facts upon which l/'we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) ihat if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.,

- % P | N1 MO Vgl _
Signature ; nature

\Xﬁmés /%2 /r‘?ﬁ 75

Nama - Type or Print

ame - Type or Print

i
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this <33 % ddy of

oand, in and for the County aforesald, pefson

. /
I V4 % /(0 IV A L;‘ A ,’f VLA X W
the A ‘;F nt(s) herein, personally ;‘ own or satisfactofily identitied to me as such Afjflant(s).

o A Mpploss

My Commission Expires . // "‘/ 9/ "d 7

. O 85 before me, a Notary Public of the State

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial !Séal

REV 10/256/01
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Afﬁd avit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as

follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Jo S70 CasONLlE JAE

Address
SEE/STERS TD e n SN0 2 TPE
City State ) Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Cot Tl Aow OvR  Sovse 15 Locarsd on  Ook ﬂﬁ?c@wﬁ?‘? ;o R d
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

-~

e INTANR

Signature Signature

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print L/
N
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| HEREBY CERTIFY, this éﬁﬂ m,day of
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pgrsonally appeared

M e Leboa K. Wa
the Af@ént(s) herein, personally ¥hown or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
NotEry Public ¥

My Commission Expires // "/‘7{' J 7

. P05 before me, a Notary Public of the State

REV 10/25/01
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tition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the propei‘ty located at _ 70 S 72 §/¢~§|Dﬁ _Zd«_ /_f?ié.
which is presently zoned 3,5

This Petition shall be filed with the Dabartment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Countfy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

| Fo20 3.C.1 +v permid o s5/dq

Wl setbade ot S"‘“‘ié\p‘fi N ./I‘m' ot Fega iren  so L -ﬁoy
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of the zoning regulations of Baitimore Cc}lilnty, to the zoning law of Baltimore Caounty, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agrea to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zonlng
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

YWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

arjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petltion.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s):

. ; ;,ﬁmﬁ—sﬁ Mm NA4vs
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Prig}
Signature | : Siarature ; g "ﬁ EE‘

Address "~ Jslephone No.

City “ State Zip Code Signature | —
Attorney For Petitioner: " m&m&ﬁ I % 0I3ST/ Jd2_

Alyiress- - ) Telephone No.
..,__ - /. * ) @Mﬁ%.
Name - Type or Print ty State Zip Code

. i o f Representative to be Contacted:
Signature '
Company ) Narme B
Address | | Telephons No. - . Address o Telephone No.
City - | State — ZipCode City i | State ~Zip Code

T

e e e ! - e - = - : e . — —
A Pubilc Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zonlng Commlssioner of Baltimore County,

this day of _ | o that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. .

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County

CASE NO. QC:“ 02 Y- ,ﬂa Reviewed Bf | EX fawe Dét& l/ sy

REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Postirng Date - 7 &fé; -

h




ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description For 30 Stocksdale Avenue

BEGINNING at a lime stone formerly planted on the north edge of Stocksdale
Avenue for the beginning of the whole parcel and running thence with a part
of the first line (1) North 5 degrees West, 105.0 feet to a stake; thence
by a line of division, (2) North 82 degrees West 272.5 feet to a stake in
the east edge of Stocksdale Avenue; thence along the said avenue two lines,
(3) South 2 degrees west, 109.0 feet to a point in the paving of the avenue:
thence (4) South 83-1/2 degrees Fast 282.5 feet to the beginning and
containing 29,109 square feet of land. Together with the use of Stocksdale
Avenue and Woodley Avenue.

1 |
L [ 1, o« - .-, s b2
LI - 1 Al . 1 -
1 1 Fooae g
| =

SUBJECT TO an easement ten feet wlde for mstallatmn and maintenance of water
pipes and utilities recorded in Deed dated June 10, 1964, and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber RRG Nc:. 4311, folio 206, and
Agreement to Re-Locate Easement dated November 29, 1966, and recorded as
aforesaid in Liber OIG No. 4702, folio 9,

TOGETHER WITH a right of way and use of Stocksdale Avenue and Woodley Avenue
as more fully set forth in Deed dated December 30, 1958, and recorded as
aforesaid in Liber WJR No. 3470, folio 518.

o2
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UEHTIFJCATE‘}F POSTING

RE: CaseNo.: Olp-O24-A

Petitiéner/DeveIoper:

: lQ. Nes ¢ Deborafq Mdﬁ

Date of Hearing/Closing: )~ 8-05

dn

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

L1l West Chesapeaks Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Krlsq(i‘n Maﬂﬂhiw S

|||||||

This letter is to centify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by faw

were pested conspicuously on the property located at = 30 SlLOCk‘iSdQ e Avenu
ry .
Ketslershwn, MD 2113

’
""'i"'-" ::ﬁﬁ{'ﬂ 1Yty e Hﬂniﬂr-: -y ‘q EOOI ’
iaw ui_l:-;-i\ﬁ e il 20 Cn J — e
i —

_ ( Month, Day, Year) _—

/;:4&4 Lhen 7 hops
(Signdtlire of Sign Poster and Daze)
ANONBAUM SIGNS 1xC.

ELDERSHORG b, 21784

(Address) .
21074/ Z;m R




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
" general public/neighboring property owners relatlve to propertg whitH 18" {e"'80bject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

lterm Number or (?ase Number: Q_é- - 0 A Sl"‘ /7l

Petitioner: Npmes £ g b2oes L2247 S
Address or Location: .50 S 4S DALE SRS

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: ﬁxﬁf?’?c‘i?j i | Dcfﬁ;m:’/ﬂz f‘:??f—?/ﬂ;,._s
Address: =1 ST 5 ) AL A S,

LI ZEES FT) e SN B Fé

Telephone Number: Gd - DT~ SO

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEHBRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV@JDPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 08- R ‘7‘ -A Address ? 0 S'fﬁ L/C}-ofﬁ/-e_ /4u s

Contact Person: ’6}:‘% W o Eq_@ i@ ‘{j s Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: ] /l{jos" . Posting Date: ZZQ%QS - Closing Date: ﬂd)/c)) Ol

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTINGICGOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posteffl, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

dmd e pa gyt rs s mrssm s =. ——*-*a-hu----“Hh-db——————QH-rﬂ*ﬂ-—-—-----Hl-il--l--l-—-————-p—-ll'l'ﬂ--il--l--l-ll-—-——-lllll--ll---lll--i--ll'l"I--l"l"----lll--lll-———--—-a-l-FH-'HI-i----!-lilql—--uu-lui-.i---n.-inu-ﬂn-'---nd..-u-...——.-....“..._.--H.ﬁ-—l—u—p——---u‘h--*———qyni------__q_-*--u_u

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number Oé~ 02 ‘f -A Address ’5 O S‘}"oc /é'f«::ﬂi /-t' /4‘-"1“-‘ -

Petitioner's Name __Jaum er 8 Debordd My Telephone __&70 - &37- 5/04

Posting Date: . 7/_?_- %OJ_': __ Closing Date: ____Jﬂ/_i,zﬂ_f_”____ -

Wording for Sign: _To Permit  « S/ 4« (gc{-—ﬂ cetback of P u [led
O+ \H\'? F"iu.;?t"ﬁ /Q ‘Caf (\-h'f Q i dldﬂcgf\"}l;ah (1ﬁ4f'¢jﬂj,

Rl

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




Department of Permits an
Devclopment Managcment

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Oftice Budding
UL WL Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Matyland 21204

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Himothy M. Kotroco, Divector

August 8, 2005

James A. Mays

Deborah K. Mays

30 Stocksdale Avenue
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Mays:
RE: Case Number: 06-024-A, 30 Stocksdale Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (FDM) on July 11, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all

parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency. “

" C:iyéu%yfug Q 9

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

o People's Counsel

. Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
¢

) Printed on Recycled Papar



’Baltimore County

Fire Department

—

James T. Snuth, Jr, County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500)
Tel. 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 123 July 18, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Plan Reviewers
Dist. Meeting of: July 25,2005

({3 My
Item No.: 020-031

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed Dby
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1 The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Insp. Pack

Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-5178

MS-1102F

ce: Filile

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.into
%C? Prinlad on Hecycled Paper
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor S.tate Q JDriven ffﬁ‘fﬂ'f
hW(ly
ation

Michael S, Steele, Li. Governor
Adminlstr

Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neil J, Pedersen, Adminisirator

Date: 7. )45 65

—_—
e T

o _-—
5

‘s‘ﬁ
e
Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimo ’é/gounty

Perinits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109 N
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baitimore County Office of ltem Nq. »~ 2 f = 7

Dcar. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as il does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very ttuly yours,

i

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telcphone number/toll-free number is
Muryiand Refay Service for mpaived Hearing or Speech: 1.800 735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maiyland 21202 = Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kolroco, Direclor DATE: July 25, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Acting Supervisor

Burcau of Devclopment Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zonmg Advisory Commuilcc Meeting
For August 1, 2005
Item No, 024

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the following comment(s).

Show a future 40-Tootl wide righi-of-way centcred on the right-of-way or on the
existing pavement il no right-of-way exists. Also show a future 70-loot radius at the sharp curve.
Adjust setbacks accordingly.

DDAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-ITEM NO 024-07252005.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 1, 2005
Department of Permits and SREE
Development Management CL T RO ey
P ° VD)
FROM:  Amold F. 'Pat’ Keller, IlI AUG ¢ 2005

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-024
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer,

For further questions or additional information concerning the maiters stated herein, please
contact Dave Green in the Office of Planning at 410~-887-3480.

Prepared By: médéé _ /%%

Division Chief: W < % f%

CM/LL

WADLEYREVZACYH-024 doo



Baltimare County

Foning Commissianer

Jomes T, Sntith, Jr., County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Buildin
e J ; William J. Wisemarn I, Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-38G8 » Fax: 410-887-3468

August 16, 2005

Mr, & Mrs. James M. Mays
30 Stocksdale Road
Ressterstown, Maryland 21136

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Stocksdale Road, 500° W of the ¢/l Dean Avenue
(30 Stocksdale Road)
4™ Blection District — 4™ Council District
James M. Mays, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 006-024-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Mays:

This letter is in response 1o the telephone inquiry yesterday from Mr, Mays wherein he
advised this Zoning Commissioner thal the first paragraph of the Order issued in the above-
captioned matter misidentified the owners of the subject property as being Van E. Hess, and his
wife, Marie A. Hess. In that the property itself and the relief requested were accurately identified
within the Opinion and are not in dispute, an Amended Order will not be necessary. However, a
copy of this letter shall be incorporated into the case file 1o correct the ervor. Moreover, by copy of
this letler, all recipients of the Order are requested to change their copy to reflect that the
Petitioners/Ownets of the subject property are James M, Mays and his wife, Debora K. Mays.

Thank you for bringing this matter {o our attention and 1 apologize for any

L
r

mconvenience.

Zoning Commissioner
WIW:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  People's Counsel; Cage File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Paper



SR Y o e
§ _ . R




—— —_— T ——

. ~ -— - — - —_ . ’
lnlll,wnlfunl,f#ilnam..\ﬂlfflfblém |J.I...._Il.||1.ll..I| - .l...l.._..j.._..._... -~ R .r!ff i 7

Ill..u.__.ll. - %_rr —_—— I..I.rl.f e ! rl‘...f-lz L_w
PPl Ut St YRS IS - P 1
e=Em T e N\ R ~ 0N B ‘ P~ r
T ™ ! 3

""-q.__ o p— o d—— e

jr""'ﬁm"ﬂ-\.v'ﬁ' et ™ e P

Z




NTD

7 )
S7sundogaye

‘Tsdewreq/.dny

£q 09

oIR/SN Pl

d sun

IAID

SUIBN D]

r——
—m

PO p=UOISIS A USSP

$002/0¢/F

i b
| an L, = _j....._.__a._
e

R R S

" . " T . | == -
INL koG - 1 T =
- i oo _h T!J,._M..__.L_hl.._.__...q_.q__-_dl__ﬁu_ N .
g R it e S Y o i WA S
o] 1 |
= [ 1 ' 1
-5 -
- i 1
Y 1 ]
__ __...”... h . 1
- .- - Y
[ L3 LI
E ‘- T
H
- - uoat e
. Lo
—_— - . -
: T N
e S W | bl TR g R 0 WG o o T T T T T R e e 0 e e e g il R N D TN T AL T L ST e, e e T
r , . .
-4 . . - 1 J.
Am .1-‘.... L] al .'l1. Tl " . —_— - - -
WI . .d“:.ﬂ
e S Al IR | =TT 1Y W = © ~T P AT R Wi T u, e, ek | e I | e e ey - 0 0 - e s T e T AP | R o (RN | PRI LW i v v e Lo S 1 R - -
. W - r
- n
—— __
c ST
- \ —l . ...r_“ - . 1
= - + ol ..n._ =l
H...-.._. %-ﬂ‘»*: F .:_...: ...,..._,. 1 -
s !
- . ' A
i Ly L :
A g T VAT e T - TT o
[ ._|. _ x __n I :..ﬂ..... oo _"1 Bl . 1 L -
- " ™ 1
i 1 1 4
o w .I-I
L !
r ”.J -n.:.. LT R LY '
- __,.l_. J.._.._:.__rq..__.l—. | = -
“. U hl_...l._. _.___.|_ il ql ) !
. 1
; [ LT iy e ! i . = " -
[ .|_.___._.. = LI 1L IR - 1 “ "
| . Iy - g . 1
! __._.,.L.n_._.._ LI - 1 e - -
I _ ' AL _ .._. il ' TEH 5 !
. _ 4 __.,. ..._“._ _...:__ - N 1 2 u.m__ b b
’ e = o= . 1 ! - s "
_ I Tt L ! -
L1 | ! o . . "
T ] b - . g g - -
pirkien I 0 - ' B i ¥ .J..m T H b -
4
il ___r.m_#- at Fal do,
- 4
1"k i 1
4 1
. 1
r __%; ' \
1 - 1 1
. af-s del) — '
- r
o 1
L]
.|.| , .
1
__.r_..* %ﬁl
_._. __.__._1 -
ol _
_ ! _._ - v £, | 4 -
__“_ ! .m_ f TTRLEAR T m AH
1 L 3
[N} LI I _.__ _.".._ __ ' .
L 1 ! P! -
. d | "
it -
|_"._T __L"_&_. W " ;o

&

i

_.-".. [ ' 1]
' r___. _.__._.__n._I._m._. _._.ﬂ_ _n_._. i _

LINLL T

n v ___
..”"______ ' _. ...____.m.._._ .__‘

__._

...-__ ...___

1
IL

_.'.L_.“__ !, H L : | | .;_ , _..__m_ | . .n..__ _ L ___ _u"._ _... _ 1 _.. _ _....._ _.__ ___“___.-*_ 1 -
. ." il di e A ; __.ﬁ__ ! __”__ R ! i ' i
._. ___ ___ _.___ 1_..._ I _h_l_ :.mm. __u_—h. _.“_ 1 ___._ _ 1 _.._ _ _ 4 1 ___.n 1 ..1 _ oy ! ._._..._
1l q....____ ' ! _.. T ____ ! .”.._ "

5.
Al
rl

i e

?_3

e _. ) .._n..?_.. wiopn | . ”.. . . T "
F_._____ ___&__ __._.___m__E_Eu._:. . - B | Yo ____ ___.__. _ __,_..__ _____ ._z___¢___._n_ .,____:_: _____,_ _

. Al . 1 | 1 Pl 1 T [ il 1..;.
._._L_. JHig | y .. . - _-___..__m_-hn.______ nh .i_:‘_ ___ H‘ _1__ _,“_.h ___i.T_r..~ TRETIE | .. .. .1.3__} :_____.. __ ..m___.

e
._

+
s%‘_,____ ____“_4_1
: (L

I I .__ _ _.I__
iy
R

1
., L ER

T | [l

- e T TOOTTR DN AW



-t

..
r
1 -
-
1
1
1 —
- -
- - _ _
1
- 1 "
1
! -
*
1
-
1
o 1
- -
- 1
-
- 1
1
1
.
|
1
1
1
[
- 1
! \ 1 1
— 1 -
1 = ]
1 " 1
1 : 1
1 -
v
1
- _.r 1 1 f n
1
1 . ]
1 1 1 1 _
1
1
1 _ .
1 r
| T
- - .
-
4 1
. L il 1 - I
- v L - - a 1
K 1 .
' BT 1
ro- ’n
-
1
! = -
1
"o
-
.
F
. —
1 1
.
1 - 1
* -
& L 1
1 1
= -
- s
F
! 1
" a 1
h
|
! 1
= -
1
1
- - —_ '
1
1 1
1 _ , _
o 1 1 1 —_ ]
1 - 1
- [ - S -~
I -
b 1 1 L
1 | 1 r 1 _
1 , aur .
1 ' 1 | - -
L'} 1
1
1 - -
1 . -
- -
- 1
- 1 1 ’ ! 1 "
- 1
-1 .
a
- | 1 |-
-
' L
1 -
1 | [ ]
- - - - _ 1 v 1
- ' .
b ! ! . .
Ay [ 1 .._.I._“
1
! 1
- -
-
R - wh W oo . - - r
— v
- | - ! ! ! a .
! =
1 - - - L
I _ 1 ¢ 1 1
1 1 o+ 1
1 . | _
1 1 1 1 ! [ |
- N T L] !
’ ! ! - = - - = - = - = 4 — - L mm -
- - - - i— = - r - - .
e Bt Ll - ' ——- el e For o - - 1 1
1
- ! - 1
1 ! *
- - 1 -
1 , L _
L 1
1 1 _
- -
1 _ i 1 _
' 1
[ 1
" ]
1
' 1
1 \ , -
1
- [
|
! -
1 ! ! 1 "
1
L I -
1 1 - |
1 . .
- - - -
1
1 w1 | _
! 1
- 1
-
4 -
1
! -
| 1
1 ! !
. - [ - -
1 1 - - 1
1 I
- 1
1 1 - ]
LN L4 T
! -
|
1
! -
1 =
! 1
. a - -
1 - | .
1
1 I " - .
. 1
1 1 ' . -
1 | 1 -
1
T
1
- ; 1
.
1 - 1
v
! 1
-

L]

-




i{ﬂ}yhﬂ Y

g hmy el - Lo P LR AR L s ml ST w4 T W

.on E{,‘l—tﬂﬁﬂ
o XY W

- @@%ﬁmg\{w

et % :k: #::;;:H:? 1
!(:}-Ef *‘&JM“’“N“ %
- 1M . :

o ")FDFL’;-{J*"{] ﬁiﬁ}-&“fﬁ* | ¢

.l
4 -
-t
] - p |
- ¥ el d
b e A -
* iy * = -h o - i
' ) - * - * T R Y
o o o -
1 r A
j -
* ’ -~ -
/ o -~ o .
' ol
[ ]

W

g
/e E

foop
2828y

2125 &

ANYEUIE

m Fﬁ-# ms

Mole: Easemant
Al ‘MJC LS\ '%Wﬂ

*"\W th

UCJ:G' %&:x\iﬁ = e Faren UG Y -.-'E,: . ﬂ__.:ﬁ.,.
S(mt:(;"( &umckm-l‘ '3'“ d%eajjfi L; %ﬂaﬁ:
Ghed Oato Othecs S | |
¥ TaboBomd, | 10'Easement e bibee \‘

Ra, A FolicWo !
&le. | ol 2. *-

LC
\Z

SDA
w..

 Wolet Deed
‘D‘?»W;?Ac;mﬂ c‘@% |
aok clese 533':@‘

=
STOCK

UE27 W
R

i w ww" g T
&"I"‘hf‘m‘bm\—ﬁ - ol | ﬁl ;I ad




T e T o “ra — i gy —_

B
h
\
f{;‘*’
M
0
1
- My
{
Y
]
',
g
-I:l'l'!

Tty o

o
I"“:"l.}l.-)-;l'r radeiL 5'51 1A TTI
[l ol ]

I’t:glm- -

a1y Padraied bt

]
T
o LE - - 3 P & e F L
(I i Wy v . e T < E ; T
) i m ._.W - .w._._n. 7T -._".M.u .n.hh__._m L M J.....-M w. - 2 £ e o
-~ — Jhtlumwuhﬁ.\n\ ._.-ln\la\m M u.!..t.....ﬂl.__ : - o JH.M.. _ﬁw... 5 - — h 4
o - et £t T 1n__..u__.._u.mw.\|.....liu..\ SERST & I f wh.n..a t W..E111mw.1_ Tm%-m A_HM ; e :.....l.......-..mu [ 1 - n b 3 2y
L i H w i . 2 i ‘ . m o el & ..._:.,h._,.uﬁm..,.\u\w m ey £ |
L .‘-..l-.r ] - Rkt l...ln._-h.lﬂi .ﬂ s h.ll.._-.- m 1 =
£ h i w n?W £ : I : :
= W . o ﬂ Lap i k P A ] m; - : .n.n...x,._. i I AL u.mmm =
e o i T LD Mzwwxm.w wuuwsmﬂﬁnm.qimx.ﬂuu : * 7 *ROF Es 4 , = IVWKMWWU.L ..m.w.%w :
. - I sl =, n H
i ; £ YA H =oEof
PIEES SRV R S Ny mp\. E huh_.mmw
il : ) & 4 A s FE
: 5 3
5 - R F 3 % cpiw .@h f
P : ST S & i cect2C % .
. ; R ] 7 31 L -
: , . TS @ . - s — = e, S s
m12f TS f “ < ¥ 3 7 e :
o r = - ._.\. * —— - m
SFTE : L =L Z C
7 : (292 T P
- e e o H 5
I P -  REiTig 3 :
. T K]
-3 £
4 T S m 3 :
._..I.._...qu o £ 3 1 i
= H i
- l =
. i
.ﬂl = - m...il.u..u..!l- - - ‘ql. z
= ﬁ.nm‘_.l. iR = e g : :
—_— E N : : : N
: : : i
: ;
. : P {
d ol f f £ -~ : ]
AL 0 s 7 TR :
2§ 848 2 DA zFE2FT Q7 T T w
D W |
r m nwlusu....u-.uu._-.lu.ulw....wm m
: z - : M
- il A F VT “ ﬁ. w
-— =g P i i AL T : :
X : 2 i
: e i iy {
- ..-__nl..r.ﬂual\
ITTTR s PRty :
- agas(] VEeSIT i |
- . M‘- 3
: :
~~ S :
b P F
n = I ...ﬂ._-....l..
LAS 14 20 Wad BB s W w8 P ‘ : o5 i
i Sl i
- w m
— . 7
... ]
h ; WY i ﬂ .m |
h u........Ll.q._.. .-.-J.n... M: - m
: T m __
4 H - F :
%llrlr....lli..ﬂ..lrtl.mu.__.__.hlllrn.il I..s._n .um \
e iy
,f.w_.a @JJ \ : 7_
R .__ m ; |
N w d i
o ] \ .
% — ! ~a ,
net? | & W
!
1

Rl Pkt el s e by T R gl

- TNy TN | -E ple 1R

P Lahigr = em Ml mkbee g

A.-‘
W=
=
P
_m...nn. H
t \ .
a I A
¢ f
i ' _
—J.
_ I‘L
- ——— r
[ -«
ar F T sy -
r Fd ] o L
: - = SR7 o P h.
i W - e Rl L e A, s — s .-lur ?
._L. it £ ] —r — 1
E
" m ". ;
W A ;
- .H ;
o ——— !
A e e s gl - i et # 1 “ 1
— Fr - ol b, ] e rE— el B B[ et By m PR L L AL e iy el o b oo b o omer g T R e i T —— - o e au & e T e e o — — —— = R _ R S ¥
T A T
_.l_.l._..-.“
- L L g i e e (LA, et
P ._"_l_____...._. - o e e e iy, P i R T
_...-__ H i PR L Jut W
w = ._l....___. .____.._\_HM... - b L -
__ 11 - - -
2 g E - &S ' I_..lu_._- i e ..ﬂ“ m
1
Ry
TP -.j
re—
" - T TR T i M am o B e ol bl S e b b | o - ”
Lt - W ol gl Wh P ek e, 2 e b ey T n b i e - e o B | e e o P U B el e 1t.r.._..l_lll......l_. a0 - . - — - o

I AT
7 {xJ\ LoDl Sl 7S T LA Ay e o5

K " ! -
n
rl-.



¥r, ’r"ﬁ.ﬂt‘}? e
e o LT ps
L . Y- -

'Tqr|l‘
"". *

L%llﬁl 1 I
-;-.-11 pien

- o r—y
EN

i

AT
ELIJEL]]

I|!
1

L A Ty Y e
LTS :\.iI-hllFH--IllH -

T L




L L ————"

il

i’
i
i.
’.

T R I T T K11 |
O T— ._'_mimﬂpl““"i._ﬁ“ﬂ‘ﬁf

whan Dol del Pkl

S S0 0 K T Ty -y
. - . L : b

| P




